

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No.321 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	06.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Mr. M.Tarun, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is present. Mr. B. Bal Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent is present. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that the papers are not served upon them. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to serve a set of papers to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent. List on 17.04.2026. The interim order granted by this Court on 06.02.2026, shall stand extended till 24.04.2026. <u>SN, J</u> NIT	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any